(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 225,847,630 (57,241,082) 225,847,630 (57,241,082)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 278,995 (70,711) 259,145 (65,680)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 4,478,047 (1,134,961) 4,174,480 (1,058,022)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (107,115) 27,148 (99,854) 25,308
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)
(4) REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,259,779  11,165,226
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,173,891 (297,523) 1,094,313 (277,354)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (9,448,135)  (8,877,121)

Total (24,593,840) 9,044,952 (27,666,675) 9,300,223

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI
(4) Rule 25‐6.0426 Recovery of Econ Dev Expenses

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC
System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return ‐ Rate Base Page 1 of 3
Mar‐19

Plant in Service Accum Depr &
Amort

Net Plant in
Service

Future Use &
Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in
Progress Net Utility Plant Working Capital Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $18,652,556,909 $5,454,302,515 $13,198,254,394 $132,065,400 $877,967,933 $14,208,287,727 $1,746,893,254 $15,955,180,981
Regulatory Base - Retail $16,951,965,875 $5,054,506,621 $11,897,459,254 $115,946,579 $714,655,164 $12,728,060,998 $1,697,579,065 $14,425,640,063

FPSC Adjustments
ARO (22,578,040) (16,298,584) (6,279,456)   (6,279,456) (13,151,301) (19,430,757)
ECCR (22,439,138) (15,160,283) (7,278,855)   (7,278,855) (19,631,714) (26,910,569)
ECRC (257,545,062) (28,125,619) (229,419,443)  (78,034,295) (307,453,739) (5,470,960) (312,924,699)
FUEL (10,839,754) (7,860,114) (2,979,639)   (2,979,639) (74,023,062) (77,002,701)
CCR   (101,879,083) (101,879,083)
NUCLEAR   (53,354,776) (53,354,776)
Over\Under Recovery-Clauses   (189,607,900) (189,607,900)
Derivatives   165,201 165,201
Employee Related   206 206
Investments Earning a Return   (191,035,929) (191,035,929)
Jobbing Accounts   (590,653) (590,653)
Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (45,669,398) (35,671,384) (9,998,014) (87,379,077)  (97,377,091) 61,040,439 (36,336,653)
CWIP - AFUDC   (48,043,235) (48,043,235)  (48,043,235)
Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   471,322,834 471,322,834
Capital Lease (540,556,535)  (540,556,535)   (540,556,535) 190,196,102 (350,360,433)
Storm   (337,119,570) (337,119,570)

Total FPSC Adjustments (899,627,927) (103,115,985) (796,511,942) (87,379,077) (126,077,531) (1,009,968,550) (263,140,167) (1,273,108,717)
FPSC Adjusted 16,052,337,949 4,951,390,637 11,100,947,312 28,567,502 588,577,634 11,718,092,448 1,434,438,898 13,152,531,346

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period ‐ Income Statement Page 2 of 3
Mar‐19

Operating
Revenues

Fuel & Net
Interchange O&M Other Depr & Amort Taxes Other than

Income
Income Taxes

Current
Deferred Income

Tax (Net)
Investment Tax

Credit (Net)

Gain/Loss on
Disposition &

Other

Total Operating
Expenses

Net Operating
Income

System Per Books 4,854,492,773 2,027,627,688 953,508,587 591,087,696 377,165,175 (75,968,313) 175,713,098 (18,721)  4,049,115,210 805,377,563
Regulatory Base - Retail 4,613,139,971 1,955,204,969 914,408,850 549,814,692 363,605,176 (106,526,629) 196,570,265 (16,925)  3,873,060,398 740,079,573

FPSC Adjustments
ECCR (109,464,311)  (102,654,683) (4,840,463)  (499,085)   (107,994,231) (1,470,080)
ECRC (58,493,175)  (28,589,544) (8,651,841) (1,300,469) (5,056,662)   (43,598,516) (14,894,658)
FUEL (1,570,656,590) (1,567,524,190) (1,130,101) (5,999,787)  1,013,163   (1,573,640,915) 2,984,325
CCR (410,786,297) (387,680,779) (295,766) (14,268,078)  (2,164,887)   (404,409,510) (6,376,786)
NUCLEAR (48,121,396)  (58,531) (46,647,395)  (358,751)   (47,064,677) (1,056,719)
Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   11,437,287  (2,898,780)   8,538,507 (8,538,507)
CORPORATE AIRCRAFT ALLOCATION   (2,029,271)   514,319   (1,514,952) 1,514,952
FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS (221,803,061)   (56,215,986)   (56,215,986) (165,587,075)
FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI   (225,847,630) 57,241,082   (168,606,548) 168,606,548
GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER   65,680   (259,145) (193,464) 193,464
INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING   (4,174,480)   1,058,022   (3,116,458) 3,116,458
MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE   99,854   (25,308)   74,546 (74,546)
REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES   (92,054)   23,331   (68,723) 68,723
REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT   (56,775)   14,390   (42,386) 42,386
PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT   (11,165,226)   (11,165,226) 11,165,226
DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM   (1,094,313)   277,354   (816,959) 816,959
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC   8,877,121   8,877,121 (8,877,121)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,419,324,829) (1,955,204,969) (140,075,664) (68,970,277) (227,148,099) (9,300,223)   (259,145) (2,400,958,378) (18,366,452)
FPSC Adjusted 2,193,815,142  774,333,185 480,844,415 136,457,077 (115,826,852) 196,570,265 (16,925) (259,145) 1,472,102,020 721,713,122

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by  54,451,747 pretax
(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by  47,475,519 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return ‐ Adjustment Page 3 of 3
Mar‐19

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F (19,430,757) (19,430,757)
ECCR F (49,349,707) (26,910,569)
ECRC F (329,453,637) (312,924,699)
FUEL F (77,230,942) (77,002,701)
CCR F (101,879,083) (101,879,083)
NUCLEAR F (53,354,776) (53,354,776)
Over\Under Recovery-Clauses (189,607,900) (189,607,900)

[…]

(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (221,803,061) 56,215,986 (221,803,061) 56,215,986
(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 225,847,630 (57,241,082) 225,847,630 (57,241,082)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 278,995 (70,711) 259,145 (65,680)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 4,478,047 (1,134,961) 4,174,480 (1,058,022)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (107,115) 27,148 (99,854) 25,308
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)

REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,259,779  11,165,226
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,173,891 (297,523) 1,094,313 (277,354)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (9,448,135)  (8,877,121)

Total (24,593,840) 9,044,952 (27,666,675) 9,300,223

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890‐EI, Order No. PSC 92‐0208‐FOF‐E
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail
Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 1 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Mar‐19

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,001,497,569 5,417,453,969 (633,610,495) 444,093,991 5,227,937,465 43.41% 9.50% 4.12% 10.50% 4.56% 11.50% 4.99%
Long Term Debt 5,982,899,551 5,400,665,841 (631,647,002)  4,769,018,840 39.60% 4.71% 1.87% 4.71% 1.87% 4.71% 1.87%
Short Term Debt * (101,827,676) (91,918,182) 10,750,497 (52,568,277) (133,735,962) (1.11%) 1.31% (0.01%) 1.31% (0.01%) 1.31% (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,769,373 198,769,373 (23,247,518)  175,521,855 1.46% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03%
Inactive 2,104,854 2,104,854 (246,178)  1,858,676 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  19,632,323 17,721,777 (2,072,690)  15,649,087 0.13% 7.22% 0.01% 7.74% 0.01% 8.26% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,858,094,630 2,579,955,405 (301,744,478) (291,021,989) 1,987,188,938 16.50%

Total 14,961,170,624 13,524,753,038 (1,581,817,864) 100,503,724 12,043,438,899 100.00%  6.02%  6.45%  6.89%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 2 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Mar‐19

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,193,420,867 5,674,666,106 (355,637,587) (15,554,966) 5,303,473,553 40.32% 9.50% 3.83% 10.50% 4.23% 11.50% 4.64%
Long Term Debt 6,006,159,891 5,503,089,923 (344,884,718)  5,158,205,204 39.22% 4.70% 1.84% 4.70% 1.84% 4.70% 1.84%
Short Term Debt * 399,299,000 365,854,114 (22,928,481) (70,528,044) 272,397,589 2.07% (0.65%) (0.01%) (0.65%) (0.01%) (0.65%) (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,828,136 198,828,136 (12,460,779)  186,367,358 1.42% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03%
Inactive 1,805,687 1,805,687 (113,164)  1,692,523 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  42,013,177 38,494,195 (2,412,474)  36,081,721 0.27% 7.13% 0.02% 7.64% 0.02% 8.15% 0.02%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,884,505,182 2,642,901,902 (165,633,579) (282,954,925) 2,194,313,397 16.68%

Total 15,726,031,940 14,425,640,063 (904,070,782) (369,037,935) 13,152,531,346 100.00%  5.71%  6.12%  6.52%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Mar‐19

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,001,497,569 5,417,453,969 (633,610,495) 444,093,991 5,227,937,465 43.41% 9.50% 4.12% 10.50% 4.56% 11.50% 4.99%
Long Term Debt 5,982,899,551 5,400,665,841 (631,647,002)  4,769,018,840 39.60% 4.71% 1.87% 4.71% 1.87% 4.71% 1.87%
Short Term Debt * (101,827,676) (91,918,182) 10,750,497 (52,568,277) (133,735,962) (1.11%) 1.31% (0.01%) 1.31% (0.01%) 1.31% (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,769,373 198,769,373 (23,247,518)  175,521,855 1.46% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03%
Inactive 2,104,854 2,104,854 (246,178)  1,858,676 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  19,632,323 17,721,777 (2,072,690)  15,649,087 0.13% 7.22% 0.01% 7.74% 0.01% 8.26% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,858,094,630 2,579,955,405 (301,744,478) (291,021,989) 1,987,188,938 16.50%

Total 14,961,170,624 13,524,753,038 (1,581,817,864) 100,503,724 12,043,438,899 100.00%  6.02%  6.45%  6.89%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 4 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Mar‐19

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,193,420,867 5,674,666,106 (355,637,587) (15,554,966) 5,303,473,553 40.32% 9.50% 3.83% 10.50% 4.23% 11.50% 4.64%
Long Term Debt 6,006,159,891 5,503,089,923 (344,884,718)  5,158,205,204 39.22% 4.70% 1.84% 4.70% 1.84% 4.70% 1.84%
Short Term Debt * 399,299,000 365,854,114 (22,928,481) (70,528,044) 272,397,589 2.07% (0.65%) (0.01%) (0.65%) (0.01%) (0.65%) (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,828,136 198,828,136 (12,460,779)  186,367,358 1.42% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03%
Inactive 1,805,687 1,805,687 (113,164)  1,692,523 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  42,013,177 38,494,195 (2,412,474)  36,081,721 0.27% 7.13% 0.02% 7.64% 0.02% 8.15% 0.02%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,884,505,182 2,642,901,902 (165,633,579) (282,954,925) 2,194,313,397 16.68%

Total 15,726,031,940 14,425,640,063 (904,070,782) (369,037,935) 13,152,531,346 100.00%  5.71%  6.12%  6.52%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
Mar-19

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 823,525,685$   NET INCOME 551,283,264$
AFUDC - DEBT 19,155,796$   COMMON DIVIDENDS (75,000,000)
INCOME TAXES 98,971,941   AFUDC (EQUITY) (35,295,950)

TOTAL 941,653,423$   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 795,548,233